File No. |0} 240 Committee item No. 14
Board ltem No.

COMMITTEE/BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
AGENDA PACKET CONTENTS LIST

Commitiee: Rules Date November 4, 2010
Board of Supervisors Meeting Date
Cmte Board

] [ Motion

[l [ Resolution

B4 [] ordinance

[1] [1 Legislative Digest

[] [0 Budget Analyst Report

[7 [ Legislative Analyst Report

1 [J Youth Commission Report

[] [ Introduction Form (for hearings)

[l [1 Department/Agency Cover Letter and/or Report
1 O wou

[] [] Grantinformation Form

[ [ GrantBudget

[ ] [J Subcontract Budget

[] [l Contract’/Agreement

[1 [ Award Letter

[1 [ Apptication

[ ] ] Public Correspondence

OTHER (Use back side if additional space is needed)
L Ll

1 O

N

Ll O

] O

Completed by: Linda Wong Date _November 1, 2010
Completed by: Date

An asterisked item represents the cover sheet to a document that exceeds 25
pages. The complete document is in the file.

Packet Contents Checklist 413107






0o w0 ~N O ¢ oA W N e

B RN RN RN NN 2 A e e s d ed = LA e
T A W ON - O W N s W N s O

FILE NO. 101340 | | ORDINANCE NO.

[Settlement of Lawsuit - Regal Stone, Ltd. - City to Receive $3,717,096.52]

Ordinance authorizing settlement of the lawsuit filed by City and County of San
Francisco against Regal Stone, Ltd, et al. for the sum of $3,717,096.52, including
previous initial payment of $2,000,000; the lawsuit was filed on December 10, 2007, in
San Francisco Superibr Court, Case No. CGC-07-469876 (transferred to Monterey
County Superior Court, Case No. M98173); entitied City and County of San Francisco,

et al., v. Regal Stone, Ltd., et al.

Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:
Section 1. The City Attorney is hereby authorized to settle the action entitled "City and

County of San Francisco, et al., v. Regal Stone, Ltd., et al.,” Monterey County SUperior Court

No. M88173 by the payment of $3,717,096.52, consisting of $1,676,181.87 for reimbursement
of costs of response to the Cosco Busan oil spill of November 7, 2007, $665,000 for
restoration projects arising out of harm to recreational use of shoreline, $201,000 for
restoration projects arising out of harm to recreational lboating; $259,000 for restoration
projects arising out of harm to recreational fishing, $500,000 for reimbursement of attorneys'
fees, and $415,914.65 for reimbursement of consultants’ fees.

Section 2. The above-named action was filed in San Francisco Superior Court on
December 10, 2007, and the following parties were named in the lawsuit: Plaintiffs: City and

County of San Francisco, City of Oakland, City of Richmond, and People of the State of

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Page 1
10/6/12010
c\dosuments and settings\iwong\application data\l5\ternp\31375.docx



—

RNONON N N e 4wl e el ek el owd = ’
oW N - S W e ~N T bW N =~ O W N, AW N

N
o

California; Defendants: Regal Stone, Ltd., Fleet Management, Ltd,, Hanjin Shipping Co., Ltd.,

Synergy Marine Limited, and John J. Cota.

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND
RECOMMENDED:

DENNIS J. HERRERA
City Attorney

See File for Signature

RECOMMENDED:
PORT OF SAN FRANCISCO

See File for Signature

JOANNE HOEPER
Chief Trial Deputy

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

MONIQUE MOYER
Executive Director

APPROVED:
See File for Signature

SECRETARY
PORT OF SAN FRANCISCO

Page 2
10/6/2010
c\documents and settings\lwong\application dataV5temp\31375.doex



